TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475567

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/24/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	11525 N. Community House Rd., Suite 500	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86063880	B&W MPOWER	
Serial Number:	86064133	GENERATION MPOWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - BWXT Payoff 2018 (release of 5581-0038) #page1.tif

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - BWXT Payoff 2018 (release of

5581-0038)_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0700 source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - BWXT Payoff 2018 (release of 5581-0038)_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0701

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes Name: BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.
	PROPERTY AND A SECOND ASCINCTION ASSECTATION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCINCTION ASCI
Individual(s) Xesociation	Street Address: 11525 N. Community House Rd., Suite 500
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Charlotte
Corporation- State:	State: NC
Other	Country:USA Zip: 28277
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)May 24, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-DE
GENERAL PROPERTY	Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1
C Identification or Description of Trademont(s) (and Fills	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
E Monte 2 and date of the	***************************************
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elvine Care	May 24, 2018
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	The state of the s

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of May 24, 2018

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 30, 2015, by and among BWXT NUCLEAR ENERGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 11525 N. Community House Rd., Suite 500, Charlotte, NC 28277 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 555 California Street, 4th Floor, Mail Code: CA5-705-04-09, San Francisco, CA 94104, which was duly recorded on July 16, 2015, at Reel 5581, Frame 0038 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Bridgett J. Manduk Mowry

pretinalul (180)

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	App No	File Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
B&W mPower	86/063880	13-Sep- 2013			BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.
Generation mPower	86/064133	13-Sep- 2013			BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.
INTECH, INC. a babcock & wilcox company and Design	Common Law				BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.
INTECH	Common Law				BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.
ZR-100	Common Law				BWXT Nuclear Energy, Inc.

102597840_1

RECORDED: 05/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0704